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FLOOR CALENDAR
March 3, 2017 - Friday
Added 2/8/2017
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Inf.
HB 1472 f Ballot return boxes/crimes Hudgins,Koster PS DPS11
Added 2/14/2017
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
HB 1065 f Marijuana offense penalties Kirby,Gregerson COG DPS11
HB 1132 f Seed buyer & dealer disputes Buys,Blake AGNR DP13
HB 1137 Real estate/contractors Kirby,Vick BFS DP11
HB 1148 Timber purchase reporting Walsh, J.,Chapman AGNR DP11
HB 1219 Auctioned impounded vehicle Orcutt,Fey TR DPS25
HB 1303 f Educational interpreters Stambaugh,Bergquist ED DPS19
HB 1315 Impounded livestock Caldier,Wylie AGNR DPS14 w/oRecl
HB 1475 f Gambling commission officers Irwin,Goodman JUDI DP13
HB 1700 f Hydrolysis of human remains McBride,Jinkins BFS DP11
HB 1765 Rx drug donation program Irwin,Koster HCW DPS17
HB 1857 f Marijuana provisions Kloba,Sawyer COG DP11



Added 2/24/2017

HB 1017
HB 1097
HB 1176
HB 1225
HB 1272
HB 1289
HB 1371
HB 1449
HB 1538
HB 1633
HB 1692
HB 1731
HB 1734

HB 1752

HB 1755

HB 1794

HB 1927

HB 1944

HB 2010

HB 2018

HB 2029

HB 2057

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

School siting

Hunting/tribal consultation
Mead, alcoholic beverage
Mineral resources/lGMA
Motor vehicle regis. hiatus
State-funded projects/plaque
Distracted driving

Water recreation facilities
Subcontractor bonding
Housing/source of income
Agriculture and farming
Firearms sales and transfers
Substitute teachers/PESB
Affordable urban housing
Workers' comp./settlements
Death investigations account
OFM/obsolete & inactive laws
Hunter education training
Homelessness/wildfire areas
Livestock inspection
Immigration resources

Residential real property

McCaslin,Barkis
Sawyer,Hansen
Muri

Pike,Fitzgibbon

Harmsworth,Orcutt

Riccelli,DeBolt
Farrell,Lovick
Manweller,Dent
Stambaugh,Doglio
Riccelli,Kirby
Buys,Sawyer
Jinkins,Rodne
Lovick,Hargrove
Santos,Johnson
Manweller
Klippert,Jinkins
Hudgins
Condotta,Hayes
Maycumber,Dent
Blake
Ortiz-Self,Ryu

Orwall

ENVI DPS5 DNP4

CDHT DPS6 w/oRecl

COG DPS10 DNP1

ENVI DPS8 DNP1

TR DPS25

CB DPS15 DNP2 w/oRec2

TR DPS14 DNP10 w/oRecl

HCW DP17

CB DPS15 w/oRec4

JUDI DP7 DNP6

AGNR DPS11 DNP4

JUDI DPS13

ED DP19

CDHT DPS4 DNP3

LAWS DPS7

APP DP31 DNP1

SEIT DP9

AGNR DPS14 DNP1

CDHT DPS5 DNP1 w/oRecl

AGNR DPS9 DNP6

JUDI DPS10 DNP3

JUDI DPS10 DNP3



Added 2/27/2017

HB 1248

HB 1476

HB 1544

HB 1683

HB 1958

HB 1984

HB 2066

Added 2/28/2017

HB 1046
HB 1058
HB 1105
HB 1166
HB 1183
HB 1314
HB 1316
HB 1347
HB 1351

HB 1421

HB 1433

HB 1450

HB 1452

HB 1465

HB 1467

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Class I correct. industries
On-site sewage systems
Small farms/property tax
Sewer service/growth areas
RTA taxes/whole parcel
Association of WA generals

Regional trans planning orgs

Griffey,Appleton
Peterson,Buys
Doglio,Pike
Appleton,Griffey
Harmsworth,Young
Hudgins,Volz

Kretz

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Certificates of achievement
Court-ordered restitution
Railroad employees/vehicles
Fire district tax levies
Creative districts

Health care auth. auditing
Dental insurance practices
Countywide port district
Sale of spirits, beer & wine
Sensitive data/st. networks
Tuition/activities fees

Title insurance rating orgs.
Opportunity scholarship prog
Wolf depredation/public recs

Fire protection service auth

MacEwen
MacEwen
Stanford,Orcutt
Griffey,Springer
McBride,Chapman
Caldier,Jinkins
Caldier,Cody
Riccelli,Holy
Sawyer,Vick
Smith,Hudgins
Stambaugh,Orwall
Nealey,Kirby
Holy, Tarleton
Short,Lytton

Stokesbary,Peterson

APP DP32

ENVI DP6 DNP3
FIN DPS10 DNP1
ENVI DPS9

TR DP24

SEIT DPS9

TR DP24

APP DPS(ED)29 DNP4

PS DP10

TR DPS17 DNP5 w/0Rec2
FIN DP9 DNP2

APP DPS23 DNP10

APP DPS(HCW)33

HCW DPS17

FIN DPS(LG)9 DNP2

APP DP2S(w/0 sub COG)33
APP DPS33

APP DPS(HE)27 DNP6
BFS DP10 w/oRecl

APP DPS23 DNP8 w/oRecl
SEIT DPS9

FIN DPS(LG)8 DNP3



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HIM

1480

1481

1490

1504

1535

1612

1742

1747

1782

1820

1863

1902

1952

1953

1999

2021

2052

2058

4007

Added 3/1/2017

HB

HB

HB

HB

1060

1076

1204

1268

$f

Driver's license suspension
Driver education uniformity
Preservation rating info.
GMA/rail dependent uses
County commissioner election

Lethal means, reduce access

Vehicle transporter license
Withdrawal of land

Dental laboratories

Parks and recreational land
Fire incident reporting sys.
Tavern licenses

Electrical laws enforcement
WISHA penalties

Port district elections
Marijuana plants and seeds
Alt contracting methods cert
Towed vehicle redemption

I-5 bridge names/Nisqually

Hayes,Riccelli
Hayes,Bergquist
Fey,Rodne
Pike,Blake
Riccelli,Ormsby

Orwall,Harris

Stambaugh,Fey
Taylor,McCaslin
Stonier,Harris
Volz,Tharinger
Gregerson,Stokesbary
Kirby,Vick
Blake,Walsh, J.
Dolan,Gregerson
Gregerson,Stokesbary
Farrell,Macri

Buys

Harmsworth

Muri,Ryu

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Medical marijuana/students

Home-prepared food donation

POW/MIA flag display

Pedestrian infrastructure

Blake,Walsh, J.

Graves,Bergquist

Young,McCaslin

Harmsworth,Shea

TR DP23 DNP2
TR DPS23

TR DPS24
ENVI DPS9
SEIT DP5 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)28
DNP4 w/oRecl

TR DP23
FIN DPS11

APP DPS(HCW)31 DNP1
FIN DPS(ENVI)11

APP DPS33

COG DPS11

LAWS DPS4 DNP3
LAWS DP4 DNP3

SEIT DP7 w/oRec2

FIN DPS(COG)11

CB DP19

TR DPS24

TR DPS24

APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP6 w/
oRecl

APP DP2S(w/0 sub HCW)30
DNP3

SEIT DP9

ENVI DP9



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1420

1427

1501

1520

1594

1595

1655

1656

1673

1711

1772

1855

1859

1867

1886

2009

2023

2114

Added 3/2/2017

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1047

1109

1155

1237

1305

Theatrical wrestling

Opioid treatment programs
Attempts to obtain firearms
Hospital payment methodology
Public records admin.

Public records request costs
Industrial insurance/stress
Aviation revital. loan prg

Responsible bidder criteria

Forest health treatments
Personal needs allowance
Electrical contrac. vehicles
Assault of utility worker
Ext. foster care transitions
OSPI & state board of ed.

Gold star families/higher ed

GMA actions effective date

Out-of-network health srvs

Hudgins,MacEwen
Cody,Jinkins
Hansen,Hayes
Tharinger,Short
McBride,Nealey
Nealey,McBride
Lovick,Holy
Dent,Gregerson

Doglio,Sells

Kretz,Springer
Appleton,Johnson
Blake,Stambaugh
Pellicciotti,Griffey
Fey,Stambaugh
Harris,Santos

Reeves,Stonier

Fitzgibbon

Cody,Pollet

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Medication disposal system

Victims of sexual assault
Sex offenses/statute of lim.
Com & tech college employees

Unlawful entry

Peterson,Appleton

Orwall,McCabe
Griffey,Orwall
Sells,Haler

Barkis,Kirby

APP DPS(BFS)31 DNP2
HCW DPS17

APP DPS(JUDI)28 DNP5
APP DPS32

APP DPS25 DNP7

SEIT DP8 w/oRecl

APP DPS19 DNP13

TR DP22 DNP1

APP DPS(LAWS)21 DNP11 w/
oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub AGNR)32
APP DP29 DNP4

LAWS DP4 DNP2 w/oRecl
PS DP11

APP DPS27 DNP6

ED DPS11 w/oRec6 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/0 sub HE)32
DNP1

ENVI DPS5 DNP4

APP DPS(HCW)23 DNP8 w/
oRecl

APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/
oRec2

APP DPS31 DNP1
APP DPS(PS)29 DNP3
APP DP22 DNP11

JUDI DPS13



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1333

1394

1402

1406

1413

1426

1439

1477

1482

1499

1530

1578

1603

1624

1630

1707

1714

1722

1743

1789

1851

1906

2095

2121

AP exam credit

Columbia river water permits
Incapacitated persons/rights
Surface mining funding
Mental health record discl.

Rx monitoring program data

Higher ed student protection

Health info. disclosure

WorkFirst poverty reduction

Student loan disbursement
Vacation/ferry employees
Irrigation district auth.

Child support economic table
Working connect. child care
Minors/homeless info. system
WSPRS salary definition

Nursing staffing/hospitals

Wholesale vehicle dealers

Juvenile rehab. confinement

Rehabilitated offenders

Government contracting
Farm internship program
I-5 Columbia river bridge

TANF/nonparent caregivers

Stambaugh,Springer
Chandler,Blake
Jinkins,Griffey
Barkis,Blake
Cody,Schmick

Robinson,Harris

Pollet,Haler

Kilduff,Muri

Sawyer,Kagi

Pollet,Ryu
Gregerson,Morris
Dent,Ortiz-Self
Kilduff,Sawyer
Senn,Dent
Slatter,McDonald
Stanford,Ormsby

Cody,Doglio

Kirby,Vick

Goodman,Stambaugh

Jinkins,Pettigrew

Dolan,Harris
Orcutt,Blake
Wylie,Stonier

Pettigrew, Tarleton

HE DPS7 DNP1 w/oRecl
AGNR DP9 DNP5 w/oRecl
APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)33
APP DP30 DNP3

HCW DPS17

APP DP2S(w/0 sub HCW)26
DNP7

APP DP2S(w/o sub HE)19
DNP13 w/oRecl

HCW DPS16 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)20
DNP11 w/oRec2

HE DP8

TR DP24

LG DP6 w/oRecl

APP DP27 DNP6

APP DPS24 DNP9

ELHS DP12

APP DPS21 DNP10 w/oRec2

APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP5 w/
oRecl

TR DP23 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)18
DNP14 w/oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)23
DNP9 w/oRecl

TR DPS15 DNP9
LAWS DP7
TR DP14 DNP10

APP DPS19 DNP11 w/oRec2



