# STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2017 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP Speaker



TINA ORWALL Speaker Pro Tempore

# FLOOR CALENDAR

#### March 3, 2017 - Friday

#### Added 2/8/2017

HB

HB

HB

1700 f

1765

1857 f

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

		HOUSE BILL	S - ZND KEADING	
Bill No.		Description	<u>Prime Sponsors</u>	Committee Inf.
НВ	1472 f	Ballot return boxes/crimes	Hudgins,Koster	PS DPS11
Added 2/1	4/2017			
		HOUSE BILL	S - 2ND READING	
НВ	1065 f	Marijuana offense penalties	Kirby,Gregerson	COG DPS11
НВ	1132 f	Seed buyer & dealer disputes	Buys,Blake	AGNR DP13
НВ	1137	Real estate/contractors	Kirby, Vick	BFS DP11
НВ	1148	Timber purchase reporting	Walsh, J., Chapman	AGNR DP11
НВ	1219	Auctioned impounded vehicle	Orcutt,Fey	TR DPS25
НВ	1303 f	Educational interpreters	Stambaugh, Bergquist	ED DPS19
НВ	1315	Impounded livestock	Caldier, Wylie	AGNR DPS14 w/oRec1
НВ	1475 f	Gambling commission officers	Irwin,Goodman	JUDI DP13

McBride, Jinkins

Irwin,Koster

Kloba,Sawyer

BFS DP11

**HCW DPS17** 

COG DP11

Hydrolysis of human remains

Rx drug donation program

Marijuana provisions

#### Added 2/24/2017

# **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1017 f	School siting	McCaslin,Barkis	ENVI DPS5 DNP4
НВ	1097 f	Hunting/tribal consultation	Sawyer, Hansen	CDHT DPS6 w/oRec1
НВ	1176 f	Mead, alcoholic beverage	Muri	COG DPS10 DNP1
НВ	1225	Mineral resources/GMA	Pike,Fitzgibbon	ENVI DPS8 DNP1
НВ	1272 f	Motor vehicle regis. hiatus	Harmsworth,Orcutt	TR DPS25
НВ	1289 f	State-funded projects/plaque	Riccelli,DeBolt	CB DPS15 DNP2 w/oRec2
НВ	1371 f	Distracted driving	Farrell,Lovick	TR DPS14 DNP10 w/oRec1
НВ	1449	Water recreation facilities	Manweller,Dent	HCW DP17
НВ	1538	Subcontractor bonding	Stambaugh, Doglio	CB DPS15 w/oRec4
НВ	1633	Housing/source of income	Riccelli,Kirby	JUDI DP7 DNP6
НВ	1692 f	Agriculture and farming	Buys,Sawyer	AGNR DPS11 DNP4
НВ	1731	Firearms sales and transfers	Jinkins,Rodne	JUDI DPS13
НВ	1734 f	Substitute teachers/PESB	Lovick, Hargrove	ED DP19
НВ	1752 f	Affordable urban housing	Santos, Johnson	CDHT DPS4 DNP3
НВ	1755 f	Workers' comp./settlements	Manweller	LAWS DPS7
НВ	1794 f	Death investigations account	Klippert, Jinkins	APP DP31 DNP1
НВ	1927 f	OFM/obsolete & inactive laws	Hudgins	SEIT DP9
НВ	1944 f	Hunter education training	Condotta, Hayes	AGNR DPS14 DNP1
НВ	2010 f	Homelessness/wildfire areas	Maycumber,Dent	CDHT DPS5 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	2018 f	Livestock inspection	Blake	AGNR DPS9 DNP6
НВ	2029 f	Immigration resources	Ortiz-Self,Ryu	JUDI DPS10 DNP3
НВ	2057 f	Residential real property	Orwall	JUDI DPS10 DNP3

#### Added 2/27/2017

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1248 f	Class I correct. industries	Griffey,Appleton	APP DP32
НВ	1476 f	On-site sewage systems	Peterson,Buys	ENVI DP6 DNP3
НВ	1544 f	Small farms/property tax	Doglio,Pike	FIN DPS10 DNP1
НВ	1683 f	Sewer service/growth areas	Appleton, Griffey	ENVI DPS9
НВ	1958 f	RTA taxes/whole parcel	Harmsworth, Young	TR DP24
НВ	1984 f	Association of WA generals	Hudgins, Volz	SEIT DPS9
НВ	2066 f	Regional trans planning orgs	Kretz	TR DP24

#### Added 2/28/2017

## **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1046 f	Certificates of achievement	MacEwen	APP DPS(ED)29 DNP4
НВ	1058 f	Court-ordered restitution	MacEwen	PS DP10
НВ	1105 f	Railroad employees/vehicles	Stanford,Orcutt	TR DPS17 DNP5 w/oRec2
НВ	1166 f	Fire district tax levies	Griffey,Springer	FIN DP9 DNP2
НВ	1183 f	Creative districts	McBride,Chapman	APP DPS23 DNP10
НВ	1314 f	Health care auth. auditing	Caldier, Jinkins	APP DPS(HCW)33
НВ	1316 f	Dental insurance practices	Caldier,Cody	HCW DPS17
НВ	1347	Countywide port district	Riccelli, Holy	FIN DPS(LG)9 DNP2
НВ	1351 f	Sale of spirits, beer & wine	Sawyer, Vick	APP DP2S(w/o sub COG)33
НВ	1421 f	Sensitive data/st. networks	Smith, Hudgins	APP DPS33
НВ	1433 f	Tuition/activities fees	Stambaugh,Orwall	APP DPS(HE)27 DNP6
НВ	1450 f	Title insurance rating orgs.	Nealey,Kirby	BFS DP10 w/oRec1
НВ	1452 f	Opportunity scholarship prog	Holy, Tarleton	APP DPS23 DNP8 w/oRec1
НВ	1465 f	Wolf depredation/public recs	Short,Lytton	SEIT DPS9
НВ	1467 f	Fire protection service auth	Stokesbary,Peterson	FIN DPS(LG)8 DNP3

НВ	1480 f	Driver's license suspension	Hayes,Riccelli	TR DP23 DNP2		
НВ	1481 f	Driver education uniformity	Hayes,Bergquist	TR DPS23		
НВ	1490 f	Preservation rating info.	Fey,Rodne	TR DPS24		
НВ	1504 f	GMA/rail dependent uses	Pike,Blake	ENVI DPS9		
НВ	1535	County commissioner election	Riccelli,Ormsby	SEIT DP5 DNP4		
НВ	1612 \$f	Lethal means, reduce access	Orwall,Harris	APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)28 DNP4 w/oRec1		
НВ	1742 f	Vehicle transporter license	Stambaugh, Fey	TR DP23		
НВ	1747 f	Withdrawal of land	Taylor,McCaslin	FIN DPS11		
НВ	1782 f	Dental laboratories	Stonier, Harris	APP DPS(HCW)31 DNP1		
НВ	1820 f	Parks and recreational land	Volz,Tharinger	FIN DPS(ENVI)11		
НВ	1863 f	Fire incident reporting sys.	Gregerson,Stokesbary	APP DPS33		
НВ	1902 f	Tavern licenses	Kirby,Vick	COG DPS11		
НВ	1952 f	Electrical laws enforcement	Blake, Walsh, J.	LAWS DPS4 DNP3		
НВ	1953 f	WISHA penalties	Dolan, Gregerson	LAWS DP4 DNP3		
НВ	1999 f	Port district elections	Gregerson,Stokesbary	SEIT DP7 w/oRec2		
НВ	2021 f	Marijuana plants and seeds	Farrell,Macri	FIN DPS(COG)11		
НВ	2052	Alt contracting methods cert	Buys	CB DP19		
НВ	2058 f	Towed vehicle redemption	Harmsworth	TR DPS24		
НЈМ	4007 f	I-5 bridge names/Nisqually	Muri,Ryu	TR DPS24		
Added 3/1/2017						
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING						
НВ	1060 f	Medical marijuana/students	Blake,Walsh, J.	APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP6 w/oRec1		
НВ	1076 f	Home-prepared food donation	Graves,Bergquist	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)30 DNP3		
НВ	1204	POW/MIA flag display	Young,McCaslin	SEIT DP9		

Harmsworth, Shea

ENVI DP9

Pedestrian infrastructure

HB

1268 f

НВ	1420 f	Theatrical wrestling	Hudgins,MacEwen	APP DPS(BFS)31 DNP2	
НВ	1427 f	Opioid treatment programs	Cody, Jinkins	HCW DPS17	
НВ	1501 f	Attempts to obtain firearms	Hansen, Hayes	APP DPS(JUDI)28 DNP5	
НВ	1520 f	Hospital payment methodology	Tharinger,Short	APP DPS32	
НВ	1594 f	Public records admin.	McBride,Nealey	APP DPS25 DNP7	
НВ	1595 f	Public records request costs	Nealey,McBride	SEIT DP8 w/oRec1	
НВ	1655 f	Industrial insurance/stress	Lovick, Holy	APP DPS19 DNP13	
НВ	1656 f	Aviation revital. loan prg	Dent,Gregerson	TR DP22 DNP1	
НВ	1673 f	Responsible bidder criteria	Doglio,Sells	APP DPS(LAWS)21 DNP11 w/oRec1	
НВ	1711 f	Forest health treatments	Kretz,Springer	APP DP2S(w/o sub AGNR)32	
НВ	1772 f	Personal needs allowance	Appleton, Johnson	APP DP29 DNP4	
НВ	1855 f	Electrical contrac. vehicles	Blake,Stambaugh	LAWS DP4 DNP2 w/oRec1	
НВ	1859 f	Assault of utility worker	Pellicciotti, Griffey	PS DP11	
НВ	1867 f	Ext. foster care transitions	Fey,Stambaugh	APP DPS27 DNP6	
НВ	1886 f	OSPI & state board of ed.	Harris,Santos	ED DPS11 w/oRec6 DNP1	
НВ	2009 f	Gold star families/higher ed	Reeves,Stonier	APP DP2S(w/o sub HE)32 DNP1	
НВ	2023 f	GMA actions effective date	Fitzgibbon	ENVI DPS5 DNP4	
НВ	2114	Out-of-network health srvs	Cody,Pollet	APP DPS(HCW)23 DNP8 w/oRec1	
Added 3/2/2017					

#### Added 3/2/2017

## **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1047 f	Medication disposal system	Peterson, Appleton	APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/oRec2
НВ	1109 f	Victims of sexual assault	Orwall,McCabe	APP DPS31 DNP1
НВ	1155 f	Sex offenses/statute of lim.	Griffey,Orwall	APP DPS(PS)29 DNP3
НВ	1237 f	Com & tech college employees	Sells,Haler	APP DP22 DNP11
НВ	1305	Unlawful entry	Barkis,Kirby	JUDI DPS13

НВ	1333 f	AP exam credit	Stambaugh,Springer	HE DPS7 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	1394 f	Columbia river water permits	Chandler,Blake	AGNR DP9 DNP5 w/oRec1
НВ	1402 f	Incapacitated persons/rights	Jinkins, Griffey	APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)33
НВ	1406 f	Surface mining funding	Barkis,Blake	APP DP30 DNP3
НВ	1413	Mental health record discl.	Cody,Schmick	HCW DPS17
НВ	1426 f	Rx monitoring program data	Robinson, Harris	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)26 DNP7
НВ	1439 f	Higher ed student protection	Pollet,Haler	APP DP2S(w/o sub HE)19 DNP13 w/oRec1
НВ	1477	Health info. disclosure	Kilduff,Muri	HCW DPS16 DNP1
НВ	1482 f	WorkFirst poverty reduction	Sawyer,Kagi	APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)20 DNP11 w/oRec2
НВ	1499 f	Student loan disbursement	Pollet,Ryu	HE DP8
НВ	1530 f	Vacation/ferry employees	Gregerson, Morris	TR DP24
НВ	1578	Irrigation district auth.	Dent,Ortiz-Self	LG DP6 w/oRec1
НВ	1603 f	Child support economic table	Kilduff,Sawyer	APP DP27 DNP6
НВ	1624 f	Working connect. child care	Senn,Dent	APP DPS24 DNP9
НВ	1630 f	Minors/homeless info. system	Slatter,McDonald	ELHS DP12
НВ	1707 f	WSPRS salary definition	Stanford,Ormsby	APP DPS21 DNP10 w/oRec2
НВ	1714 f	Nursing staffing/hospitals	Cody,Doglio	APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP5 w/oRec1
НВ	1722 f	Wholesale vehicle dealers	Kirby, Vick	TR DP23 DNP1
НВ	1743	Juvenile rehab. confinement	Goodman,Stambaugh	APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)18 DNP14 w/oRec1
НВ	1789	Rehabilitated offenders	Jinkins,Pettigrew	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)23 DNP9 w/oRec1
НВ	1851 f	Government contracting	Dolan,Harris	TR DPS15 DNP9
НВ	1906 f	Farm internship program	Orcutt,Blake	LAWS DP7
НВ	2095 f	I-5 Columbia river bridge	Wylie,Stonier	TR DP14 DNP10
НВ	2121 f	TANF/nonparent caregivers	Pettigrew, Tarleton	APP DPS19 DNP11 w/oRec2